(in-person and virtually), reviewed twenty-six (26) files (Board
Members, people accessing services, and employees), and
visited several sites. While visiting sites, they were able to
speak with people accessing services. Prior to the onsite
validation, two hundred and ninety-two (292) surveys were sent
to various stakeholders including Board Members, people
accessing services, employees, families, students, community
partners, and funders. There were two hundred and thirty-four
(234) survey responses. 

Language Nest Sends Thanks 

CLC-K received a thank you tribute from
Nwewnan Sasaang (Sounds from the nest)
presented by Minogiizhgad for the
contribution presented in August 2021.

On March 2, 2022, Ron Coristine and staff
toured the site for the new location of the